WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
1/27/2024 thru 1/27/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-003055 01/27/2024 00:03: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 200 BLOCK KERN ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

24-003056 01/27/2024 00:09: SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER 2400 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

24-003058 01/27/2024 00:16: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 400 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
DOMESTIC

24-003060 01/27/2024 00:18: TRAFFIC STOP PAPERMILL RD/ TAFT AVE
DUI

24-003063 01/27/2024 00:43: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-003064 01/27/2024 01:30: SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER 1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

24-003066 01/27/2024 01:47: TRAFFIC STOP 100 BLOCK N KENT ST
DUI

24-003067 01/27/2024 01:57: TRAFFIC STOP 400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
DUl

24-003074 01/27/2024 03:36: SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER 100 BLOCK N KENT ST

SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

24-003075 01/27/2024 04:00: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-003077 01/27/2024 04:45: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC FOX DR/ PONDVIEW DR



24-003078

24-003099

24-003101

24-003106

24-003108

24-003109

24-003110

24-003111

24-003114

24-003116

24-003117

24-003119

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

05:46:

10:28:

10:34:

11:04:

11:16:

11:48:

12:009:

12:26:

13:01:

13:08:

13:08:

13:21:

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

SUSPICIOUS PERS/ VEH / OTHER
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR

MALL BLVD/ MILLWOOD AVE

1200 BLOCK MAPLE DR

500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

200 BLOCK KERN ST

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

2100 BLOCK HARVEST DR

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST



24-003121 01/27/2024 13:28: POLICE INFORMATION 600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
POLICE INFORMATION

24-003122 01/27/2024 13:32: DOMESTIC 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
DOMESTIC
24-003123 01/27/2024 13:34: CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT 900 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

24-003125 01/27/2024 13:49: SHOPLIFTING 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SHOPLIFTING
24-003128 01/27/2024 14:03: DISABLED VEHICLE FEATHERBED LN/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

DISABLED VEHICLE

24-003129 01/27/2024 14:04: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-003130 01/27/2024 14:23: HIT AND RUN 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
HIT AND RUN
24-003131 01/27/2024 14:36: MISSING PERSON 100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

MISSING PERSON

24-003133 01/27/2024 14:46: HIT AND RUN 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
HIT AND RUN

24-003134 01/27/2024 14:47: LARCENY 500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
CIVIL DISPUTE

24-003139 01/27/2024 16:04: SHOPLIFTING 2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SHOPLIFTING

24-003141 01/27/2024 16:13: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-003142 01/27/2024 16:18: MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT



24-003143

24-003144

24-003147

24-003148

24-003151

24-003154

24-003157

24-003158

24-003161

24-003162

24-003169

24-003171

24-003172

24-003173

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

01/27/2024

16:29:

16:31:

17:57:

18:06:

18:29:

19:18:

19:33:

19:33:

19:53:

20:10:

21:00:

21:25:

21:38:

21:39:

SHOPLIFTING
TRESPASSING

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

LARCENY
LARCENY

SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

APPLE BLOSSOM DR/ E JUBAL EARLY C

400 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

FOX DR/ PONDVIEW DR

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST



DRUNK IN PUBLIC

24-003178 01/27/2024 23:26: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 00 BLOCK N STEWART ST
DOMESTIC

Total Number of Calls: 51

Printed: 1/29/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency



