WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

1/27/2024 thru 1/27/2024

	Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All		
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-003055	01/27/2024 00:03:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE DRUNK IN PUBLIC	200 BLOCK KERN ST
24-003056	01/27/2024 00:09:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER	2400 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
24-003058	01/27/2024 00:16:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY DOMESTIC	400 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-003060	01/27/2024 00:18:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	PAPERMILL RD/ TAFT AVE
24-003063	01/27/2024 00:43:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-003064	01/27/2024 01:30:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER	1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR
24-003066	01/27/2024 01:47:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	100 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-003067	01/27/2024 01:57:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-003074	01/27/2024 03:36:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER	100 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-003075	01/27/2024 04:00:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003077	01/27/2024 04:45:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	FOX DR/ PONDVIEW DR

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-003078	01/27/2024 05:46:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-003099	01/27/2024 10:28:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR
24-003101	01/27/2024 10:34:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	MALL BLVD/ MILLWOOD AVE
24-003106	01/27/2024 11:04:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER	1200 BLOCK MAPLE DR
24-003108	01/27/2024 11:16:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-003109	01/27/2024 11:48:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-003110	01/27/2024 12:09:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK KERN ST
24-003111	01/27/2024 12:26:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-003114	01/27/2024 13:01:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-003116	01/27/2024 13:08:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	00 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-003117	01/27/2024 13:08:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2100 BLOCK HARVEST DR
24-003119	01/27/2024 13:21:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

24-003121	01/27/2024 13:28:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
24-003122	01/27/2024 13:32:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-003123	01/27/2024 13:34:	CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT	900 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR
24-003125	01/27/2024 13:49:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003128	01/27/2024 14:03:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	FEATHERBED LN/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
24-003129	01/27/2024 14:04:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2400 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-003130	01/27/2024 14:23:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003131	01/27/2024 14:36:	MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-003133	01/27/2024 14:46:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-003134	01/27/2024 14:47:	LARCENY CIVIL DISPUTE	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-003139	01/27/2024 16:04:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003141	01/27/2024 16:13:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-003142	01/27/2024 16:18:	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

24-003143	01/27/2024 16:29:	SHOPLIFTING TRESPASSING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003144	01/27/2024 16:31:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	APPLE BLOSSOM DR/ E JUBAL EARLY D
24-003147	01/27/2024 17:57:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	400 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
24-003148	01/27/2024 18:06:	LARCENY LARCENY	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003151	01/27/2024 18:29:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-003154	01/27/2024 19:18:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	FOX DR/ PONDVIEW DR
24-003157	01/27/2024 19:33:	LARCENY LARCENY	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003158	01/27/2024 19:33:	LARCENY LARCENY	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003161	01/27/2024 19:53:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003162	01/27/2024 20:10:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003169	01/27/2024 21:00:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
24-003171	01/27/2024 21:25:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-003172	01/27/2024 21:38:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-003173	01/27/2024 21:39:	SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER	200 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

24-00317801/27/202423:26:

911 HANGUP / MISUSE DOMESTIC 00 BLOCK N STEWART ST

Total Number of Calls:

51

 Printed:
 1/29/2024

 Page 4 of 4
 Version 10.1 - Call Agency